2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

| Saturday, April 12,2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
MEGUNTICOOK L, CAMDEN - KNOX Bangor Bass Club Chris Atwood 207-944-5059 Club/Weigh In

| Sunday, April 13, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ARROWHEAD (Little OSSIPEE FLOWAGE), Pinetree Basscasters Rob Hebert 207-423-7952 Open/Weigh In
WATERBORO - YORK
MOUSAM L, ACTON - YORK Eagle Bassmasters Casy Dall 207-409-0069 Club/Weigh In

\ Wednesday, April 16, 2025 \

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
PLEASANT L, CASCO - CUMBERLAND Mid-Week Slackers Alan Chamberlain  207-232-2561 Open/Weigh In

| Saturday, April 19, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANNABESSACOOK L, MONMOUTH - KENNEBEC Kennebec Valley Bassmasters Riley Inch 207-620-2949 Club/Weigh In
GREAT POND, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC Man vs. Bass Club Tom O'Brien 207-651-2704 Open/Weigh In
HADLEY L, EAST MACHIAS - WASHINGTON The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
LOVEWELL P, FRYEBURG - OXFORD Maine Yak Anglers Jason Gardner 207-522-0655 Measure Release
MOUSAM L, ACTON - YORK Mid-Week Slackers Alan Chamberlain  207-232-2561 Open/Weigh In
SEBAGO L (LITTLE), WINDHAM - CUMBERLAND  Maine Country Boaters Chris Lee 207-576-8991 Club/Weigh In

| Sunday, April 20, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
OSSIPEE L (LITTLE), WATERBORO - YORK Pinetree Basscasters Rob Hebert 207-423-7952 Club/Weigh In

| Saturday, April 26,2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ARROWHEAD(Little OSSIPEE FLOWAGE), Aluminum Fishing League Ron Clark Jr. 207-468-3876 Club/Weigh In
WATERBORO - YORK
GREAT POND, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC Fishers of Men - Maine Division  Jonathan Nichols 207-592-6609 Open/Weigh In
HANCOCK P, DENMARK - OXFORD Southern Maine Bass Chasers Kenneth W. Tuttle 207-222-2035 Club/Weigh In

(TBF) Sr.
MEGUNTICOOK L, CAMDEN - KNOX Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In
MOUSAM L, ACTON - YORK American Eagle Bass Anglers Kory Dominick 617-240-7009 Club/Weigh In
SALMON L (ELLIS P) and MCGRATH P, BELGRADE - Bronzeback Mainiacs Matthew Bedell 207-210-5286 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC
SWAN L, SWANVILLE - WALDO Bangor Bass Club Chris Atwood 207-944-5059 Club/Weigh In
TORSEY (GREELEY) P, MOUNT VERNON - KENNEBEGomerset Bassmasters David Trask 207-431-4343 Club/Weigh In
WEBBER P, VASSALBORO - KENNEBEC Central Maine Bassmasters Joshua Blackwood 207-240-9708 Club/Weigh In
WOODLAND FLOWAGE, BAILEYVILLE - WASHINGTOMe Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
Sunday, April 27, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
DAMARISCOTTA L, JEFFERSON - LINCOLN TBF of Maine Nick Deering 207-239-9128 Open/Weigh In
GARDNER L, EAST MACHIAS - WASHINGTON The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
GRAHAM L, MARIAVILLE - HANCOCK Hancock County Bassers Mathew Lyons 207-664-3987 Club/Weigh In
GREAT POND, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC Mainely Bass Roger Laflamme Jr. 207-229-7110 Club/Weigh In
MEGUNTICOOK L, CAMDEN - KNOX Rocky Hill Bass Anglers Mike Andreotti 207-751-3299 Club/Weigh In
MESSALONSKEE L and BELGRADE STREAM, Mainely Boaters James Roy 207-380-4827 Club/Weigh In
BELGRADE - KENNEBEC
NORTH & LITTLE PONDS, ROME - KENNEBEC Western Maine Bassmasters Michael Meeks 207-860-6113 Club/Weigh In
SEBAGO L (LITTLE), WINDHAM - CUMBERLAND  Mainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461 Measure Release
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2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

Saturday, May 3, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANDROSCOGGIN L, LEEDS - ANDROSCOGGIN Central Maine Bassmasters Joshua Blackwood 207-240-9708 Club/Weigh In
ARROWHEAD (Little OSSIPEE FLOWAGE), Arrowhead Prop Busters Shannon Doyle 978-758-1491 Club/Weigh In
WATERBORO - YORK
BIG L, GRAND LAKE STREAM PL - WASHINGTON  The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC Fishers of Men - Maine Division  Jonathan Nichols ~ 207-592-6609 Open/Weigh In
GREEN L, DEDHAM - HANCOCK Bangor Bass Club Chris Atwood 207-944-5059 Club/Weigh In
LONG L & THE BASIN, INDIAN TWP - WASHINGTON The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
PLEASANT L, CASCO - CUMBERLAND Southern Maine Anglers (BASS)  Kenneth W Tuttle  207-222-2035 Club/Weigh In
Sr
SEBAGO L (LITTLE), WINDHAM - CUMBERLAND Student Angler Federation of John Cross 207-831-1175 Open/Weigh In
Maine
Sunday, May 4, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
CRESCENT L, RAYMOND - CUMBERLAND Western Maine Bassers Kevin Skoglund 207-583-5399 Open/Weigh In
HIGHLAND L, BRIDGTON - CUMBERLAND York County Bassin Jeff McFarren 802-236-5022 Club/Weigh In
MARANACOOK L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In
PLEASANT L, CASCO - CUMBERLAND Androscoggin Bassmasters Mark Cyr Jr 207-357-6797 Club/Weigh In
| Wednesday, May 7, 2025 |
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
LONG L w\ BRANDY Pd, BRIDGTON - CUMBERLANDMid-Week Slackers Alan Chamberlain  207-232-2561 Open/Weigh In
| Saturday, May 10, 2025 |
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC = Maine Yak Anglers Jason Gardner 207-522-0655 Measure Release
GREAT POND, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC Somerset Bassmasters David Trask 207-431-4343 Measure Release
MEDDYBEMPS L, MEDDYBEMPS - WASHINGTON  The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
SABATTUS P, GREENE - ANDROSCOGGIN Mainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461 Measure Release
Saturday, May 17,2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC Kennebec Valley Bassmasters Riley Inch 207-620-2949 Measure Release
CRAWFORD L, CRAWFORD - WASHINGTON The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
PLEASANT(MUD) P/COBBOSSEE NH Bass Nation Kayak Anglers Kevin Dowie Measure Release
STREAM/HORSESHOE P, GARDINER - KENNEBEC
SEBEC L, WILLIMANTIC - PISCATAQUIS Bangor Bass Club Chris Atwood 207-944-5059 Club/Weigh In
THOMPSON L, OXFORD - OXFORD Bronzeback Mainiacs Matthew Bedell 207-210-5286 Measure Release
TODDY P, SURRY - HANCOCK Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In
Sunday, May 18, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ALAMOOSOOK L, ORLAND - HANCOCK Hancock County Bassers Mathew Lyons 207-664-3987 Club/Weigh In
PANTHER P, RAYMOND - CUMBERLAND Maine B.A.S.S. Nation Mark Desjardin 207-592-5596 Measure Release
SALMON L (ELLIS P) and MCGRATH P, BELGRADE - Rocky Hill Bass Anglers Mike Andreotti 207-751-3299 Measure Release
KENNEBEC
| Saturday, May 24, 2025 |
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
WILSON P, DEXTER P AND BERRY P, WAYNE - Maine Yak Anglers Jason Gardner 207-522-0655 Measure Release
KENNEBEC
| Sunday, May 25, 2025 |
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
WILSON P, DEXTER P AND BERRY P, WAYNE - Maine Yak Anglers Jason Gardner 207-522-0655 Measure Release
KENNEBEC
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2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

Sunday, June 1, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
PLEASANT(MUD) P/COBBOSSEE Mainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461 Measure Release
STREAM/HORSESHOE P, GARDINER - KENNEBEC

Friday, June 6, 2025 \

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC Bass Boat Central Fishing Club Edward L. Sutter Jr. 908-342-2368 Measure Release
Sunday, June 8, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC  Mainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461 Measure Release

SHEEPSCOT P, PALERMO - WALDO

Maine Yak Anglers Jason Gardner

207-522-0655 Measure Release

Saturday, June 14, 2025

Water
ANNABESSACOOK L, MONMOUTH - KENNEBEC
MOOSE P, DENMARK - OXFORD

ClubName Representativ
Mainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki

NH Bass Nation Kayak Anglers Kevin Dowie

Phone

TournmentType
207-449-6461 Measure Release
Measure Release

Sunday, June 15, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANDROSCOGGIN L, LEEDS - ANDROSCOGGIN Maine B.A.S.S. Nation Mark Desjardin 207-592-5596 Open/Weigh In
SEBAGO L (LITTLE), WINDHAM - CUMBERLAND  York County Bassin Jeff McFarren 802-236-5022 Club/Weigh In
WASSOOKEAG L, DEXTER - PENOBSCOT Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
HIGHLAND L, BRIDGTON - CUMBERLAND Mid-Week Slackers Alan Chamberlain  207-232-2561 Open/Weigh In
MARANACOOK L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC Mainely Boaters James Roy 207-380-4827 Open/Weigh In

Thursday, June 19, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

THOMPSON L, OXFORD - OXFORD Rocky Hill Bass Anglers Mike Andreotti 207-751-3299 Club/Weigh In
Saturday, June 21, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANNABESSACOOK L, MONMOUTH - KENNEBEC Mainely Bass Roger Laflamme Jr. 207-229-7110 Club/Weigh In
BRANCH L (SOUTH), SEBOEIS PLT - PENOBSCOT  The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
DAMARISCOTTA L, JEFFERSON - LINCOLN Freedom Bass Trail Darrell Wentworth 207-649-7432 Open/Weigh In
INDIAN P (BIG), ST ALBANS - SOMERSET Kennebec Valley Bassmasters Riley Inch 207-620-2949 Club/Weigh In
MESSALONSKEE L and BELGRADE STREAM, Androscoggin Bassmasters Mark Cyr Jr 207-357-6797 Club/Weigh In
BELGRADE - KENNEBEC
MOOSE P (Great), HARTLAND - SOMERSET Bangor Bass Club Chris Atwood 207-944-5059 Club/Weigh In
SEBAGO L (LITTLE), WINDHAM - CUMBERLAND  Aluminum Fishing League Ron Clark Jr. 207-468-3876 Club/Weigh In
SEBAGO L, SEBAGO - CUMBERLAND American Eagle Bass Anglers Kory Dominick 617-240-7009 Club/Weigh In
UNITY P, UNITY - WALDO Classic Bassmasters Robert Smith 860-208-2500 Club/Weigh In
WASSOOKEAG L, DEXTER - PENOBSCOT Bronzeback Mainiacs Matthew Bedell 207-210-5286 Club/Weigh In
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2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

Sunday, June 22,2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC  Southern Maine Bass Chasers Kenneth W. Tuttle 207-222-2035 Open/Weigh In
(TBF) Sr.
MARANACOOK L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC Man vs. Bass Club Tom O'Brien 207-651-2704 Club/Weigh In
MATTANAWCOOK P, LINCOLN - PENOBSCOT The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
PLEASANT L, CASCO - CUMBERLAND Western Maine Bassers Kevin Skoglund 207-583-5399 Open/Weigh In
PLEASANT(MUD) P/COBBOSSEE Mainely Boaters James Roy 207-380-4827 Club/Weigh In
STREAM/HORSESHOE P, GARDINER - KENNEBEC
PUSHAW L, OLD TOWN - PENOBSCOT Hancock County Bassers Mathew Lyons 207-664-3987 Club/Weigh In
SEVEN TREE P and ROUND P, UNION - KNOX Maine Country Boaters Chris Lee 207-576-8991 Club/Weigh In
TACOMA L (BUKER P, JIMMY P, SAND P, WOODBURYWestern Maine Bassmasters Michael Meeks 207-860-6113 Club/Weigh In

P), LITCHFIELD - KENNEBEC
\ Wednesday, June 25, 2025 \

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
SEBAGO L, SEBAGO - CUMBERLAND Midweek Elite Club Nick Deering 207-239-9128 Club/Weigh In

\ Friday, June 27, 2025 \

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
SEBAGO L (LITTLE), WINDHAM - CUMBERLAND  Nite - Bite Bassers Roger Laflamme Jr. 207-229-7110 Measure Release

\ Saturday, June 28, 2025 \

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ARROWHEAD (Little OSSIPEE FLOWAGE), Arrowhead Prop Busters Shannon Doyle 978-758-1491 Club/Weigh In
WATERBORO - YORK
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC Freedom Bass Trail Darrell Wentworth 207-649-7432 Open/Weigh In
NORTH & LITTLE PONDS, ROME - KENNEBEC Central Maine Bassmasters Joshua Blackwood 207-240-9708 Club/Weigh In
SEBAGO L (LITTLE), WINDHAM - CUMBERLAND  Nite - Bite Bassers Roger Laflamme Jr. 207-229-7110 Open/Weigh In
THREEMILE P, CHINA - KENNEBEC Bangor Bass Club Chris Atwood 207-944-5059 Club/Weigh In

| Sunday, June 29, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
HIGHLAND L, BRIDGTON - CUMBERLAND The Hawg Squad Nick Deering 207-239-9128 Open/Weigh In
MATTANAWCOOK P, LINCOLN - PENOBSCOT Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In

\ Saturday, July 5, 2025 \

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
KENNEBEC R Hinckley Below Skowhegan dam, Western Maine Bassmasters Michael Meeks 207-860-6113 Club/Weigh In
Skowhegan - Somerset

| Sunday, July 6, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ARROWHEAD(Little OSSIPEE FLOWAGE), Pinetree Basscasters Rob Hebert 207-423-7952 Open/Weigh In
WATERBORO - YORK
SALMON L (ELLIS P) and MCGRATH P, BELGRADE - Eagle Bassmasters Casy Dall 207-409-0069 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC
SEBASTICOOK L, NEWPORT - PENOBSCOT Man vs. Bass Club Tom O'Brien 207-651-2704 Club/Weigh In
SEBEC L, WILLIMANTIC - PISCATAQUIS Hancock County Bassers Mathew Lyons 207-664-3987 Club/Weigh In

Wednesday, July 9, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

GREAT EAST L (ME/NH), ACTON - YORK Mid-Week Slackers Alan Chamberlain  207-232-2561 Open/Weigh In
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2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

Saturday, July 12, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANNABESSACOOK L, MONMOUTH - KENNEBEC Classic Bassmasters Robert Smith 860-208-2500 Club/Weigh In
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC Mainely Bass Roger Laflamme Jr. 207-229-7110 Open/Weigh In
CLARY L (PLEASANT P), JEFFERSON - LINCOLN Central Maine Bassmasters Joshua Blackwood 207-240-9708 Club/Weigh In

CRAWFORD L, CRAWFORD - WASHINGTON The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
ECHO L (CROTCHED P), FAYETTE - KENNEBEC Maine Yak Anglers Jason Gardner 207-522-0655 Measure Release
SAINT GEORGE L, LIBERTY - WALDO Bangor Bass Club Chris Atwood 207-944-5059 Club/Weigh In
Sunday, July 13, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
GREAT EAST L (ME/NH), ACTON - YORK Bass Anglers of Southern NH Todd Valpey 603-860-5333 Club/Weigh In
SALMON L (ELLIS P) and MCGRATH P, BELGRADE - Mainely Boaters James Roy 207-380-4827 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC
SCHOODIC L, LAKE VIEW PLT - PISCATAQUIS Eagle Bassmasters Casy Dall 207-409-0069 Open/Weigh In
THOMPSON L, OXFORD - OXFORD Western Maine Bassers Kevin Skoglund 207-583-5399 Open/Weigh In
UNITY P, UNITY - WALDO Student Angler Federation of John Cross 207-831-1175 Open/Weigh In

Maine

Wednesday, July 16, 2025

Water
ECHO L (CROTCHED P), FAYETTE - KENNEBEC

ClubName

Rocky Hill Bass Anglers

Representativ Phone

Mike Andreotti

TournmentType

207-751-3299 Club/Weigh In

| Friday, July 18, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

TODDY P, SURRY - HANCOCK Student Angler Federation of John Cross 207-831-1175 Open/Weigh In
Maine

\ Saturday, July 19, 2025 \

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

ANDROSCOGGIN L, LEEDS - ANDROSCOGGIN

Freedom Bass Trail

Darrell Wentworth 207-649-7432 Open/Weigh In

ANNABESSACOOK L, MONMOUTH - KENNEBEC Androscoggin Bassmasters Mark Cyr Jr 207-357-6797 Club/Weigh In
GARDNER L, EAST MACHIAS - WASHINGTON The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
PLEASANT(MUD) P/COBBOSSEE Kennebec Valley Bassmasters Riley Inch 207-620-2949 Club/Weigh In
STREAM/HORSESHOE P, GARDINER - KENNEBEC
Sunday, July 20, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
HADLEY L, EAST MACHIAS - WASHINGTON The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
SALMON L (ELLIS P) and MCGRATH P, BELGRADE - TBF of Maine Nick Deering 207-239-9128 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC
SEBEC L, WILLIMANTIC - PISCATAQUIS Somerset Bassmasters David Trask 207-431-4343 Club/Weigh In
TACOMA L (BUKER P, JIMMY P, SAND P, WOODBURYMainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461 Measure Release

P), LITCHFIELD - KENNEBEC

Wednesday, July 23, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
MOOSE P, DENMARK - OXFORD Mid-Week Slackers Alan Chamberlain  207-232-2561 Open/Weigh In

\ Friday, July 25, 2025 \
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

TACOMA L (BUKER P, JIMMY P, SAND P, WOODBURYEagle Bassmasters

P), LITCHFIELD - KENNEBEC

Monday, August 4, 2025

Casy Dall

207-409-0069 Open/Weigh In
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2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

Saturday, July 26, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANNABESSACOOK L, MONMOUTH - KENNEBEC Fishers of Men - Maine Division  Jonathan Nichols 207-592-6609 Open/Weigh In
MARANACOOK L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC Southern Maine Bass Chasers Kenneth W. Tuttle 207-222-2035 Club/Weigh In
(TBF) Sr.
MESSALONSKEE L and BELGRADE STREAM, Somerset Bassmasters David Trask 207-431-4343 Open/Weigh In
BELGRADE - KENNEBEC
POCOMOONSHINE L, ALEXANDER - WASHINGTON The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
SACO RIVER (Above Skelton Dam), Dayton - York Aluminum Fishing League Ron Clark Jr. 207-468-3876 Club/Weigh In
WEBBER P, VASSALBORO - KENNEBEC Bangor Bass Club Chris Atwood 207-944-5059 Club/Weigh In
Sunday, July 27, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANDROSCOGGIN R GULF ISLAND P, Auburn - Bronzeback Mainiacs Matthew Bedell 207-210-5286 Club/Weigh In
ANDROSCOGGIN
BRANCH L (SOUTH), SEBOEIS PLT - PENOBSCOT  Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC TBF of Maine Nick Deering 207-239-9128 Open/Weigh In
ECHO L (CROTCHED P), FAYETTE - KENNEBEC Pinetree Basscasters Rob Hebert 207-423-7952 Club/Weigh In
MOOSE P, DENMARK - OXFORD Western Maine Bassers Kevin Skoglund 207-583-5399 Open/Weigh In
SILVER L, BUCKSPORT - HANCOCK Hancock County Bassers Mathew Lyons 207-664-3987 Club/Weigh In
THREEMILE P, CHINA - KENNEBEC Maine Country Boaters Chris Lee 207-576-8991 Club/Weigh In
WEBBER P, VASSALBORO - KENNEBEC Mainely Boaters James Roy 207-380-4827 Club/Weigh In
Friday, August 1, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
EAST P, SMITHFIELD - SOMERSET Maine Country Boaters Chris Lee 207-576-8991 Measure Release
RANGE PONDS (MIDDLE, UPPER), Poland - Eagle Bassmasters Casy Dall 207-409-0069 Open/Weigh In
ANDROSCOGGIN
Saturday, August 2, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
EAST P, SMITHFIELD - SOMERSET Maine Country Boaters Chris Lee 207-576-8991 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC R Hinckley Below Skowhegan dam, Somerset Bassmasters David Trask 207-431-4343 Open/Weigh In
Skowhegan - Somerset
KEZAR L, LOVELL - OXFORD Southern Maine Anglers (BASS)  Kenneth W Tuttle = 207-222-2035 Open/Weigh In
Sr
MARANACOOK L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC Fishers of Men - Maine Division  Jonathan Nichols 207-592-6609 Open/Weigh In
MOOSE P (Great), HARTLAND - SOMERSET Outcast Bass Club Michael Carroll 207-907-0137 Club/Weigh In
PENNESSEEWASSEE L, NORWAY - OXFORD Maine Yak Anglers Jason Gardner 207-522-0655 Measure Release
WOODLAND FLOWAGE, BAILEYVILLE - WASHINGTOIhe Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
Sunday, August 3, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
CRESCENT L, RAYMOND - CUMBERLAND Mainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461 Measure Release
MESSALONSKEE L and BELGRADE STREAM, TBF of Maine Nick Deering 207-239-9128 Club/Weigh In

BELGRADE - KENNEBEC
PANTHER P, RAYMOND - CUMBERLAND
UNITY P, UNITY - WALDO

WOODLAND FLOWAGE, BAILEYVILLE - WASHINGTOMe Maine Blade Runners

Monday, August 4, 2025

Mainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki
Mathew Lyons

Mark Seavey

Hancock County Bassers

207-449-6461
207-664-3987
207-214-6560

Measure Release
Club/Weigh In
Open/Weigh In

Page 6 of 11



2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

Saturday, August 9, 2025

Water

ANDROSCOGGIN R GULF ISLAND P, Auburn -
ANDROSCOGGIN

ClubName

Freedom Bass Trail

Representativ Phone

Darrell Wentworth 207-649-7432

TournmentType
Open/Weigh In

BREWER LAKE, ORRINGTON - PENOBSCOT Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In
CARIBOU,EGG,LONG P, LINCOLN - PENOBSCOT Bangor Bass Club Chris Atwood 207-944-5059 Club/Weigh In
MESSALONSKEE L and BELGRADE STREAM, York County Bassin Jeff McFarren 802-236-5022 Club/Weigh In
BELGRADE - KENNEBEC
PENNESSEEWASSEE L, NORWAY - OXFORD Androscoggin Bassmasters Mark Cyr Jr 207-357-6797 Club/Weigh In
POCOMOONSHINE L, ALEXANDER - WASHINGTON The Maine Blade Runners Mark Seavey 207-214-6560 Open/Weigh In
THREEMILE P, CHINA - KENNEBEC Central Maine Bassmasters Joshua Blackwood 207-240-9708 Club/Weigh In
Sunday, August 10, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANNABESSACOOK L, MONMOUTH - KENNEBEC Pinetree Basscasters Rob Hebert 207-423-7952 Club/Weigh In
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC Mainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461 Measure Release
COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC TBF of Maine Nick Deering 207-239-9128 Open/Weigh In

HANCOCK P, DENMARK - OXFORD

Western Maine Bassers

Kevin Skoglund

207-583-5399

Open/Weigh In

PUSHAW L, OLD TOWN - PENOBSCOT Bangor Bass Club Chris Atwood 207-944-5059 Open/Weigh In
SALMON L (ELLIS P) and MCGRATH P, BELGRADE - Maine Country Boaters Chris Lee 207-576-8991 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC
Wednesday, August 13, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
DAMARISCOTTA L, JEFFERSON - LINCOLN Midweek Elite Club Nick Deering 207-239-9128 Club/Weigh In
EAST P, SMITHFIELD - SOMERSET Rocky Hill Bass Anglers Mike Andreotti 207-751-3299 Club/Weigh In
GREAT EAST L (ME/NH), ACTON - YORK Aluminum Fishing League Ron Clark Jr. 207-468-3876 Open/Weigh In

\ Friday, August 15, 2025 \

Water
OSSIPEE L (LITTLE), WATERBORO - YORK

ClubName

Nite - Bite Bassers

Representativ Phone
Roger Laflamme Jr.

TournmentType

207-229-7110 Measure Release

Saturday, August 16, 2025

Water
ANDROSCOGGIN L, LEEDS - ANDROSCOGGIN

ARROWHEAD(Little OSSIPEE FLOWAGE),
WATERBORO - YORK

BIG L, GRAND LAKE STREAM PL - WASHINGTON

LONG P, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC
OSSIPEE L (LITTLE), WATERBORO - YORK

PLEASANT(MUD) P/COBBOSSEE
STREAM/HORSESHOE P, GARDINER - KENNEBEC

ClubName

Southern Maine Bass Chasers

(TBF)

Arrowhead Prop Busters

The Maine Blade Runners
LONG L & THE BASIN, INDIAN TWP - WASHINGTON The Maine Blade Runners
Western Maine Bassmasters
Nite - Bite Bassers

Man vs. Bass Club

Representativ Phone
Kenneth W. Tuttle

Sr.
Shannon Doyle

Mark Seavey
Mark Seavey
Michael Meeks

Roger Laflamme Jr.

Tom O'Brien

207-222-2035

978-758-1491

207-214-6560
207-214-6560
207-860-6113
207-229-7110
207-651-2704

TournmentType
Club/Weigh In

Open/Weigh In

Open/Weigh In
Open/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Open/Weigh In
Open/Weigh In

SALMON L (ELLIS P) and MCGRATH P, BELGRADE - Androscoggin Bassmasters Mark Cyr Jr 207-357-6797 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC
SEBASTICOOK L, NEWPORT - PENOBSCOT Outcast Bass Club Michael Carroll 207-907-0137 Club/Weigh In
Sunday, August 17,2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

DAMARISCOTTA L, JEFFERSON - LINCOLN

Student Angler Federation of

Maine

TACOMA L (BUKER P, JIMMY P, SAND P, WOODBURYMainely Bass

P), LITCHFIELD - KENNEBEC

Monday, August 4, 2025

John Cross

207-831-1175 Open/Weigh In

Roger Laflamme Jr. 207-229-7110 Club/Weigh In
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2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

Saturday, August 23, 2025

Water
ANDROSCOGGIN L, LEEDS - ANDROSCOGGIN
BRANCH L (SOUTH), SEBOEIS PLT - PENOBSCOT
GARDNER L, EAST MACHIAS - WASHINGTON

KENNEBEC R Hinckley Below Skowhegan dam,
Skowhegan - Somerset

MARANACOOK L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC
NORTH & LITTLE PONDS, ROME - KENNEBEC

PLEASANT(MUD) P/COBBOSSEE
STREAM/HORSESHOE P, GARDINER - KENNEBEC

ClubName

Fishers of Men - Maine Division

Bangor Bass Club

The Maine Blade Runners
Kennebec Valley Bassmasters

Classic Bassmasters
Mainely Boaters
Maine Yak Anglers

Representativ
Jonathan Nichols
Chris Atwood
Mark Seavey
Riley Inch

Robert Smith
James Roy
Jason Gardner

Phone
207-592-6609
207-944-5059
207-214-6560
207-620-2949

860-208-2500
207-380-4827
207-522-0655

TournmentType

Open/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Open/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In

Open/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Measure Release

SEVEN TREE P and ROUND P, UNION - KNOX Bronzeback Mainiacs Matthew Bedell 207-210-5286 Club/Weigh In
Sunday, August 24, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANNABESSACOOK L, MONMOUTH - KENNEBEC Maine Country Boaters Chris Lee 207-576-8991 Open/Weigh In

DAMARISCOTTA L, JEFFERSON - LINCOLN
KEZAR L, LOVELL - OXFORD

Waldo County Bass Addicts

Mid-Week Slackers

Rick LaFrance
Alan Chamberlain

207-505-5063
207-232-2561

Club/Weigh In
Open/Weigh In

SEBASTICOOK L, NEWPORT - PENOBSCOT Mainely Boaters James Roy 207-380-4827 Club/Weigh In
TODDY P, SURRY - HANCOCK Hancock County Bassers Mathew Lyons 207-664-3987 Club/Weigh In
| Friday, August 29, 2025 |
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
PLEASANT L, CASCO - CUMBERLAND Eagle Bassmasters Casy Dall 207-409-0069 Open/Weigh In

Saturday, August 30, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANDROSCOGGIN R GULF ISLAND P, Auburn - Fishers of Men - Maine Division  Jonathan Nichols 207-592-6609 Open/Weigh In
ANDROSCOGGIN
EAST P, SMITHFIELD - SOMERSET Somerset Bassmasters David Trask 207-431-4343 Club/Weigh In
MARANACOOK L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC Student Angler Federation of John Cross 207-831-1175 Open/Weigh In

Maine
UNITY P, UNITY - WALDO Outcast Bass Club Michael Carroll 207-907-0137 Club/Weigh In
Sunday, August 31, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
DAMARISCOTTA L, JEFFERSON - LINCOLN Mainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461 Measure Release
MOOSE P (Great), HARTLAND - SOMERSET Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In
MOOSE P, DENMARK - OXFORD Eagle Bassmasters Casy Dall 207-409-0069 Open/Weigh In
PANTHER P, RAYMOND - CUMBERLAND Western Maine Bassers Kevin Skoglund 207-583-5399 Open/Weigh In

Saturday, September 6, 2025

Water
ANDROSCOGGIN L, LEEDS - ANDROSCOGGIN
CHEMO P, BRADLEY - PENOBSCOT
HANCOCK P, DENMARK - OXFORD
MEDDYBEMPS L, MEDDYBEMPS - WASHINGTON
MOOSE P (Great), HARTLAND - SOMERSET

KENNEBEC

ClubName

Maine B.A.S.S. Nation

Bangor Bass Club

Aluminum Fishing League

The Maine Blade Runners
Central Maine Bassmasters
SALMON L (ELLIS P) and MCGRATH P, BELGRADE - NH Bass Nation Kayak Anglers

Representativ
Mark Desjardin
Chris Atwood
Ron Clark Jr.
Mark Seavey
Joshua Blackwood
Kevin Dowie

Phone
207-592-5596
207-944-5059
207-468-3876
207-214-6560
207-240-9708

MDFall

TournmentType

Club/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Open/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Measure Release

Sunday, September 7, 2025

Water
ANDROSCOGGIN L, LEEDS - ANDROSCOGGIN
COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC
KEZAR L, LOVELL - OXFORD

Monday, August 4, 2025

ClubName

Maine B.A.S.S. Nation
Central Maine Bassmasters

Maine Yak Anglers

Representativ
Mark Desjardin
Joshua Blackwood
Jason Gardner

Phone
207-592-5596

MDFall

TournmentType

207-240-9708 Club/Weigh In
207-522-0655 Measure Release
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2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

Tuesday, September 9, 2025

Water

ClubName

Representativ Phone

TournmentType

INDIAN P (BIG), ST ALBANS - SOMERSET Rocky Hill Bass Anglers Mike Andreotti 207-751-3299 Club/Weigh In
\ Wednesday, September 10, 2025 \
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

KEZAR L, LOVELL - OXFORD

Midweek Elite Club

Nick Deering

207-239-9128

Club/Weigh In

MOUSAM L, ACTON - YORK Aluminum Fishing League Ron Clark Jr. 207-468-3876 Open/Weigh In
\ Saturday, September 13, 2025 \
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
EAST P, SMITHFIELD - SOMERSET Kennebec Valley Bassmasters Riley Inch 207-620-2949 Club/Weigh In
GREAT POND, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC Freedom Bass Trail Darrell Wentworth 207-649-7432 MDFall
SEBAGO L, SEBAGO - CUMBERLAND Student Angler Federation of John Cross 207-831-1175 Open/Weigh In
Maine
UNITY P, UNITY - WALDO Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In
WILSON P, DEXTER P AND BERRY P, WAYNE - Western Maine Bassmasters Michael Meeks 207-860-6113 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC
Sunday, September 14, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ECHO L (CROTCHED P), FAYETTE - KENNEBEC Mainely Boaters James Roy 207-380-4827 Club/Weigh In
GREAT POND, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC Freedom Bass Trail Darrell Wentworth 207-649-7432 MDFall
LONG L w\ BRANDY Pd, BRIDGTON - CUMBERLANDMainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461 Measure Release
RANGE PONDS (MIDDLE, UPPER), Poland - Western Maine Bassers Kevin Skoglund 207-583-5399 Open/Weigh In
ANDROSCOGGIN
SEBAGO L, SEBAGO - CUMBERLAND Maine Country Boaters Chris Lee 207-576-8991 Club/Weigh In
\ Friday, September 19, 2025 \
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC CT Bass Nation Vinny Mucci 207-671-2571 MDFall
CRESCENT L, RAYMOND - CUMBERLAND Eagle Bassmasters Casy Dall 207-409-0069 Open/Weigh In

Saturday, September 20, 2025

Water

ANDROSCOGGIN R GULF ISLAND P, Auburn -
ANDROSCOGGIN

ANNABESSACOOK L, MONMOUTH - KENNEBEC
COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC
LONG P, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC

LOVEWELL P, FRYEBURG - OXFORD
MATTAKEUNK (SILVER) LAKE, LEE - PENOBSCOT

PLEASANT(MUD) P/COBBOSSEE
STREAM/HORSESHOE P, GARDINER - KENNEBEC

ClubName

Bronzeback Mainiacs

ABA - D5
CT Bass Nation

American Eagle Bass Anglers
Aluminum Fishing League
Bangor Bass Club

Southern Maine Anglers (BASS)

Representativ Phone

Matthew Bedell

Daniel Kenney
Vinny Mucci
Kory Dominick
Ron Clark Jr.
Chris Atwood

Kenneth W Tuttle

Sr

207-210-5286

508-527-3820
207-671-2571
617-240-7009
207-468-3876
207-944-5059
207-222-2035

TournmentType

Open/Weigh In

MDFall
MDFall
Club/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In

THREEMILE P, CHINA - KENNEBEC Mainely Bass Roger Laflamme Jr. 207-229-7110 Club/Weigh In
Sunday, September 21, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
ANNABESSACOOK L, MONMOUTH - KENNEBEC ABA - D5 Daniel Kenney 508-527-3820 MDFall
KEZAR L, LOVELL - OXFORD York County Bassin Jeff McFarren 802-236-5022 Club/Weigh In
LONG P, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC American Eagle Bass Anglers Kory Dominick 617-240-7009 Club/Weigh In
PLEASANT(MUD) P/COBBOSSEE Classic Bassmasters Robert Smith 860-208-2500 Club/Weigh In
STREAM/HORSESHOE P, GARDINER - KENNEBEC
SCHOODIC L, LAKE VIEW PLT - PISCATAQUIS Hancock County Bassers Mathew Lyons 207-664-3987 Club/Weigh In

Wednesday, September 24, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

SEBAGO L (LITTLE), WINDHAM - CUMBERLAND

Monday, August 4, 2025

The Hawg Squad

Nick Deering

207-239-9128

Open/Weigh In
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2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

Saturday, September 27, 2025

Water
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC
COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC
DAMARISCOTTA L, JEFFERSON - LINCOLN
ECHO L (CROTCHED P), FAYETTE - KENNEBEC
GREAT POND, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC
MOOSE P (Great), HARTLAND - SOMERSET

P), LITCHFIELD - KENNEBEC

ClubName

Man vs. Bass Club
Bronzeback Mainiacs
Classic Bassmasters
Western Maine Bassmasters
Waldo County Bass Addicts
Androscoggin Bassmasters
TACOMA L (BUKER P, JIMMY P, SAND P, WOODBURYMaine Yak Anglers

Representativ Phone
207-651-2704
207-210-5286
860-208-2500
207-860-6113
207-505-5063
207-357-6797
207-522-0655

Tom O'Brien
Matthew Bedell
Robert Smith
Michael Meeks
Rick LaFrance
Mark Cyr Jr
Jason Gardner

TournmentType

Club/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In

Measure Release

WILSON P, DEXTER P AND BERRY P, WAYNE - Somerset Bassmasters David Trask 207-431-4343 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC
Sunday, September 28, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
KEZAR L, LOVELL - OXFORD Mid-Week Slackers Alan Chamberlain  207-232-2561 Open/Weigh In
MESSALONSKEE L and BELGRADE STREAM, Generation X Mark Desjardin 207-592-5596 Open/Weigh In
BELGRADE - KENNEBEC
PENNESSEEWASSEE L, NORWAY - OXFORD Eagle Bassmasters Casy Dall 207-409-0069 Club/Weigh In

TACOMA L (BUKER P, JIMMY P, SAND P, WOODBURYMaine Yak Anglers

P), LITCHFIELD - KENNEBEC

Jason Gardner 207-522-0655

Measure Release

UNITY P, UNITY - WALDO Rocky Hill Bass Anglers Mike Andreotti 207-751-3299 Club/Weigh In
Saturday, October 4, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC Mainelunkers Bass Club Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461 Measure Release
CRESCENT L, RAYMOND - CUMBERLAND Central Maine Bassmasters Joshua Blackwood 207-240-9708 Club/Weigh In
DAMARISCOTTA L, JEFFERSON - LINCOLN Eagle Bassmasters Casy Dall 207-409-0069 Club/Weigh In
LONG P, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC Mainely Bass Roger Laflamme Jr. 207-229-7110 Club/Weigh In
SALMON L (ELLIS P) and MCGRATH P, BELGRADE - Man vs. Bass Club Tom O'Brien 207-651-2704 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC

Sunday, October 5, 2025
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC

Mainelunkers Bass Club

Jack Sawicki 207-449-6461

Measure Release

COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC  Freedom Bass Trail Darrell Wentworth 207-649-7432 Open/Weigh In
CRESCENT L, RAYMOND - CUMBERLAND York County Bassin Jeff McFarren 802-236-5022 Club/Weigh In
LONG P, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC Mainely Boaters James Roy 207-380-4827 Club/Weigh In
\ Wednesday, October 8, 2025 \
Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType

CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC

Midweek Elite Club

Nick Deering 207-239-9128

Club/Weigh In

Saturday, October 11, 2025

Water
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC
COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC
KEZAR L, LOVELL - OXFORD

P), LITCHFIELD - KENNEBEC

Monday, August 4, 2025

ClubName

Maine Yak Anglers

Maine B.A.S.S. Nation
Androscoggin Bassmasters
TACOMA L (BUKER P, JIMMY P, SAND P, WOODBURYKennebec Valley Bassmasters

Representativ Phone
207-522-0655
207-592-5596
207-357-6797
207-620-2949

Jason Gardner
Mark Desjardin
Mark Cyr Jr
Riley Inch

TournmentType
Measure Release

Open/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In
Club/Weigh In

Page 10 of 11



2025 Bass Tournaments in Maine Waters - By Date

Sunday, October 12, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
GREAT POND, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC TBF of Maine Nick Deering 207-239-9128 Open/Weigh In
HIGHLAND L, BRIDGTON - CUMBERLAND Western Maine Bassers Kevin Skoglund 207-583-5399 Open/Weigh In
MESSALONSKEE L and BELGRADE STREAM, Southern Maine Anglers (BASS)  Kenneth W Tuttle 207-222-2035 Club/Weigh In
BELGRADE - KENNEBEC Sr
PENNESSEEWASSEE L, NORWAY - OXFORD Bronzeback Mainiacs Matthew Bedell 207-210-5286 Club/Weigh In
SAINT GEORGE L, LIBERTY - WALDO Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In
TACOMA L (BUKER P, JIMMY P, SAND P, WOODBURYPinetree Basscasters Rob Hebert 207-423-7952 Open/Weigh In
P), LITCHFIELD - KENNEBEC

Saturday, October 18, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC Freedom Bass Trail Darrell Wentworth 207-649-7432 MDFall
COBBOSSEECONTEE L, WINTHROP - KENNEBEC  Waldo County Bass Addicts Rick LaFrance 207-505-5063 Club/Weigh In
CRESCENT L, RAYMOND - CUMBERLAND Aluminum Fishing League Ron Clark Jr. 207-468-3876 Club/Weigh In

Sunday, October 19, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC Freedom Bass Trail Darrell Wentworth 207-649-7432 MDFall
KEZAR L, LOVELL - OXFORD Maine Country Boaters Chris Lee 207-576-8991 Club/Weigh In
TOGUS P, AUGUSTA - KENNEBEC Rocky Hill Bass Anglers Mike Andreotti 207-751-3299 Club/Weigh In

Saturday, October 25, 2025

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
KENNEBEC R Hinckley Below Skowhegan dam, Man vs. Bass Club Tom O'Brien 207-651-2704 Club/Weigh In
Skowhegan - Somerset
MOOSE P, DENMARK - OXFORD Southern Maine Bass Chasers Kenneth W. Tuttle 207-222-2035 Club/Weigh In

(TBF) Sr.

| Sunday, October 26, 2025 |

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
SEBAGO L (LITTLE), WINDHAM - CUMBERLAND  Pinetree Basscasters Rob Hebert 207-423-7952 Open/Weigh In

\ Sunday, November 2, 2025 \

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
RANGE PONDS (MIDDLE, UPPER), Poland - York County Bassin Jeff McFarren 802-236-5022 Club/Weigh In
ANDROSCOGGIN
WILSON P, DEXTER P AND BERRY P, WAYNE - Maine Country Boaters Chris Lee 207-576-8991 Club/Weigh In
KENNEBEC

\ Sunday, November 9, 2025 \

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
CHINA L, CHINA - KENNEBEC Generation X Mark Desjardin 207-592-5596 Open/Weigh In

\ Sunday, November 16, 2025 \

Water ClubName Representativ Phone TournmentType
GREAT POND, BELGRADE - KENNEBEC Maine B.A.S.S. Nation Mark Desjardin 207-592-5596 Open/Weigh In

Monday, August 4, 2025
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